

Amend HB 590 as follows:

(1) On page 2, line 13, strike "office of the attorney general" and substitute "commission".

(2) On page 2, line 14, strike "commission" and substitute "office of the attorney general".

(3) On page 2, lines 20-21, strike "Not later than November 1, 2007, the office of the attorney general" and substitute "The commission".

(4) On page 2, line 26, strike "Not later than January 1, 2008, each" and substitute "Each".

(5) On page 3, strike lines 4-5.

(6) On page 3, line 6, between the period and "Section", insert "(a)".

(7) On page 3, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

"(b) The Texas Ethics Commission shall develop and distribute the model ethics policy required by Section 572.051(c), Government Code, as added by this Act, not later than November 1, 2007. Each state agency shall adopt and distribute the ethics policy required by Section 572.051(b), Government Code, as added by this Act, not later than January 1, 2008."